

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Misc Case No.19 of 2025

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,

District Judge, Murshidabad.

JO Code: WB 01240.

Order No.09 dated 15.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of OP is present by filing hazira.

Subsequently petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment of hearing on the ground stated there in. Copy served.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

To 18.08.2026 for hearing the case by way of evidence.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd.

District Judge, Murshidabad.